
Memo No: GKCIET/2026/ 13 4 

SI. No. 
01. 

It is to notify that in compliance to the Circular vide no. GKCIET/1469, dated 15.12.2025, in connection 
with the submission of Immovable Annual Property Return (IPRS) for the year 2025, the following officials 
including Director and Registrar of this Institute belonging to Group 'A', B' &C have submitted their IPR 

and is taken on record, as received: 

02. 

03. 
04. 

05. 
06. 
07. 
08, 
09. 
10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 
19. 

20. 

21. 
22. 

23. 

24. 

25. 
26. 
27. 

28. 

29. 

30 
31 

32 

33. 
34 

35 

36 

37 
38 

39 

40 

41 
42 
43 
44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

E-mail: ar debanick@gkciet.ac.in 
Ghani Khan Choudhury Institute of Engineering and Technology 

(A Centrally Funded Technical Institute under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India.) 
Narayanpur, Dist: Malda, Pin- 732141, West Bengal 

52. 

53 

Name of the Employee 
Prof. Siby John 
Prof, Kshirod Kunmar Dash 
Prof. Kiran Yarrakula 

Prof. Dalbir Singh 
Dr. Koushik Paul 

Dr. Sandip Chanda 
Dr. Surajit Chattopadhyay 
Dr. Suranjan Sikdar 

Dr. M. Mohan Jagadeesh Kumar 
Dr. Babul Prasad Tewari 
Dr. Amit Baran Das 

Dr. Goutam Haldar 

Dr. Ajit Kumar Singh Yadav 
Dr. Manas Kumar Pal 

Dr. Soumi Bhattacharyya 
Dr. Tapash Kumar Das 
Dr. Sudip Kumar Das 
Dr. Mudasir Ahmad Malik 
Dr. Showmik Bhowmik 
Dr. Dharmeswar Dash 
Dr. Habib Masum 
Dr. Tanmoy Sarkar 
Dr. Shib Shankar Chowdhury 
Dr. Bikarna Tarafdar 
Dr. Santosh Kumar Dash 

Dr. Sourav Chakraborty 
Dr. Anwesa Sarkar 
Dr. Chiranjit Sain 
Dr. Vivek Kumar 
Dr. Amarjit Roy 
Dr. Rakesh Das 
Dr. Debasish Ghorui 

Dr. Raja Ram Kumar 
Dr. Poojari Yugendar 
Dr. Soutick Nandi 
Dr. Nitesh Mondal 
Dr. Sourav Chandra 
Dr. Priyanka Sahu 
Dr. Chhandita Das 
Dr. Sukhen Das Mandal 
Dr. Raj Kumar Nayak 

Dr. Abhijit Mandal 
Dr. Goutam Kumar Ghorai 
Haradhan Sarkar 
Anirban Saha 
Rajeev Kumar 
Subrata Roy 
Anisha Pal 

Tryambak Kumar Ojha 
Smita Anand 

Amiungshu Karmakar 
Md. Jigar Ali 

NOTICE 

Tridib Ranjan Das 

Designation 
Director 

Professor 
Professor 

Professor In-Charge 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Associate Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

Senior Trainer 
Senior Trainer 
Senior Trainer 

Date: 06.02.2026 

Page 1 of 3 

Group 
A 
A 

A 
A 

A 

A 
A 

A 

A 
A 

A 
A 
A 
A 

A 

A 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 
A 

A 

A 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

<<<<<<<<<<<< 
A 

A 

A 



SI. No. 
54. 
55 
56 

57 
58 

59 
60 
61 
62 

63 
64 

65 

66 
67 
68 

69 
70 
71 
72 

73 
74 

75. 
76 

77 
78 

79 
80 
81. 
82. 

83 
84. 

85. 
86. 
87 
88 

89. 
90. 
91. 

92. 
93. 
94. 

95. 
96. 
97 

98. 
99. 

100. 
101. 

102. 

103. 
104. 

105. 
106. 

107. 
108. 
109. 

110. 

111. 
112. 

113. 
114. 

115. 
116. 
117. 
118. 
119. 

Name of the Employee 
Shri U.C. Prasad 
Md. Abdur Rajjaque 
Dr. Subhasis Bhattacharjee 

Dr. Aditya Kumar Singh 
Debanick Majumder 
Gopal Bandyopadhyay 
Uttam Kumar Ghosh 
Dhaju Mohammad 
Shankar Mukherjee 
Pranab Mandal 
Dr. Hasibur Rahaman 

Raktim Roy 
Abhinav Kumar 

Siladitya Mandal 
Mojahadul Islam Mallick 
Mintu Sinha 

Pranab Roy 
Siraj-Ud-Dolah 
Mahafizur Rahaman 

Debadrita Roy 
Debasish Das 
Prabhatangsu Mahata 
Dharmendra Chaubey 
Koushik Pal 
Md. Mehbub Alam 

Sudipta Ghosh 
Sumanta Kumar Guin 

Ajay Singh 
Debjyoti Pandit 
Partha Sharma 

Deep Debnath 
Ibrak Hossain 
Soumodip Chatterjee 

Priyam Sen 
Amit Koley 
Anik Adhikari 
Sonali Joardar 
Puspajit Sarkar 
Ayan Banik 
Shashi Bhushan Kumar 
Sultana Parvin 
Shahin Reza 
Souraneel Mandal 

Kajal Kumar Mandal 
Saumyajit Das 
Sulabh Srivastay 
Anirban Misra 
Md. Masud Karim 
Antara Chowdhury 
Md. Tariqul Islam 
Biman Roy 
Tamal Kanti Sinha 
Zalilur Rahman 
Cinchona Kumar 

Md. Raju Mian 
Md. Ikbal Hossain 

Pampa Roy (Pramanik) 
Deepjyoti Roy 
Md. Mostafijur Rahaman 
Kavita 

Sudipta Mandal 
Md. Khalid Tanbir 

Mojammel Hoque 
Sukumar Prasad 
Kakali Das (Mandal) 
Probir Kumar Mandal 

Designation 
Registrar 

Deputy Registrar 
Assistant Registrar 

Assistant Registrar (on contract) 
Assistant Registrar 

System Manager 
Assistant Librarian 

Trainer 
Trainer 
Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Trainer 

Assistant Engineer 
Foreman 

Security Oficer 

Page 2 of 3 

Senior Technical Assistant 
Senior Technical Assistant 
Senior Technical Assistant 
Senior Technical Assistant 

Section Officer 
Assistant 

PA to Director 
Data Operator (on contract) 

Superintendent (on contract) 
Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 

Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 
Technical Assistant 

Jr. Engg. 
UDC/Cashier 

Senior Assistant 
Senior Assistant 
Senior Assistant 
Senior Assistant 

Sorter 
LDC cum Typist 
LDC cum Typist 
Junior Assistant 
Junior Assistant 
Junior Assistant 
Junior Assistant 
Tunior Assistant 
Junior Assistant 
Junior Assistant 
Junior Assistant 
Junior Assistant 
Junior Assistant 

MTS 

MTS 
MTS 
MTS 

Group 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 

<<mmmmmmmnaaauouuluuouuuuuuu 
A 

B 
R 

B 

B 

B 
B 

B 

B 

B 

B 
B 

B 

B 
B 

B 

B 

B 

C 

C 

C 
C 

C 

C 

C 
C 

C 

C 

C 



SI. No. 
120. 
121., 

122. 

123. 
124. 

Name of the Employee 

Copy to: 

Md. Moksud Alam 
Taj Uddin 

Bhaskar Roy 
Bisoka Sarkar 
Subhashis Das 

2. Deputy Registrar - for kind information please. 

Designation 
MTS 

3. Registrar - for kind information please. 

This issues with the approval of the competent authority. 

4. Director - for kind information please. 
5. File copy 

MTS 
MTS 

1. System Manager-for uploading the Notice in the Institute Website 

Page 3 of3 

MTS 
MTS 

Group 

(Debanick Majumder) 
Assistant Registrar (A&E) 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

