



न हे जानन सदृश पावेत्रामेह विद्यते

Memo No: GKCIET/2026/181

Date: 06.02.2026

NOTICE

It is to notify that in compliance to the Circular vide no. GKCIET/1469, dated 15.12.2025, in connection with the submission of Immovable Annual Property Return (IPRs) for the year 2025, the following officials including Director and Registrar of this Institute belonging to Group 'A', 'B' & 'C' have submitted their IPR and is taken on record, as received:

Sl. No.	Name of the Employee	Designation	Group
01.	Prof. Siby John	Director	A
02.	Prof. Kshirod Kumar Dash	Professor	A
03.	Prof. Kiran Yarrakula	Professor	A
04.	Prof. Dalbir Singh	Professor In-Charge	A
05.	Dr. Koushik Paul	Associate Professor	A
06.	Dr. Sandip Chanda	Associate Professor	A
07.	Dr. Surajit Chattopadhyay	Associate Professor	A
08.	Dr. Suranjan Sikdar	Associate Professor	A
09.	Dr. M. Mohan Jagadeesh Kumar	Associate Professor	A
10.	Dr. Babul Prasad Tewari	Associate Professor	A
11.	Dr. Amit Baran Das	Associate Professor	A
12.	Dr. Goutam Haldar	Associate Professor	A
13.	Dr. Ajit Kumar Singh Yadav	Associate Professor	A
14.	Dr. Manas Kumar Pal	Associate Professor	A
15.	Dr. Soumi Bhattacharyya	Assistant Professor	A
16.	Dr. Tapash Kumar Das	Assistant Professor	A
17.	Dr. Sudip Kumar Das	Assistant Professor	A
18.	Dr. Mudasir Ahmad Malik	Assistant Professor	A
19.	Dr. Showmik Bhowmik	Assistant Professor	A
20.	Dr. Dharmeswar Dash	Assistant Professor	A
21.	Dr. Habib Masum	Assistant Professor	A
22.	Dr. Tanmoy Sarkar	Assistant Professor	A
23.	Dr. Shib Shankar Chowdhury	Assistant Professor	A
24.	Dr. Bikarna Tarafdar	Assistant Professor	A
25.	Dr. Santosh Kumar Dash	Assistant Professor	A
26.	Dr. Sourav Chakraborty	Assistant Professor	A
27.	Dr. Anwesa Sarkar	Assistant Professor	A
28.	Dr. Chiranjit Sain	Assistant Professor	A
29.	Dr. Vivek Kumar	Assistant Professor	A
30.	Dr. Amarjit Roy	Assistant Professor	A
31.	Dr. Rakesh Das	Assistant Professor	A
32.	Dr. Debasish Ghorui	Assistant Professor	A
33.	Dr. Raja Ram Kumar	Assistant Professor	A
34.	Dr. Poojari Yugendar	Assistant Professor	A
35.	Dr. Soutick Nandi	Assistant Professor	A
36.	Dr. Nitesh Mondal	Assistant Professor	A
37.	Dr. Sourav Chandra	Assistant Professor	A
38.	Dr. Priyanka Sahu	Assistant Professor	A
39.	Dr. Chhandita Das	Assistant Professor	A
40.	Dr. Sukhen Das Mandal	Assistant Professor	A
41.	Dr. Raj Kumar Nayak	Assistant Professor	A
42.	Dr. Abhijit Mandal	Assistant Professor	A
43.	Dr. Goutam Kumar Ghorai	Assistant Professor	A
44.	Haradhan Sarkar	Assistant Professor	A
45.	Anirban Saha	Assistant Professor	A
46.	Rajeev Kumar	Assistant Professor	A
47.	Subrata Roy	Assistant Professor	A
48.	Anisha Pal	Assistant Professor	A
49.	Tryambak Kumar Ojha	Assistant Professor	A
50.	Smita Anand	Assistant Professor	A
51.	Amiungshu Karmakar	Senior Trainer	A
52.	Md. Jigar Ali	Senior Trainer	A
53.	Tridib Ranjan Das	Senior Trainer	A

Sl. No.	Name of the Employee	Designation	Group
54.	Shri U.C. Prasad	Registrar	A
55.	Md. Abdur Rajjaque	Deputy Registrar	A
56.	Dr. Subhasis Bhattacharjee	Assistant Registrar	A
57.	Dr. Aditya Kumar Singh	Assistant Registrar (on contract)	A
58.	Debanick Majumder	Assistant Registrar	A
59.	Gopal Bandyopadhyay	System Manager	A
60.	Uttam Kumar Ghosh	Assistant Librarian	A
61.	Dhaju Mohammad	Trainer	B
62.	Shankar Mukherjee	Trainer	B
63.	Pranab Mandal	Trainer	B
64.	Dr. Hasibur Rahaman	Trainer	B
65.	Raktim Roy	Trainer	B
66.	Abhinav Kumar	Trainer	B
67.	Siladitya Mandal	Trainer	B
68.	Mojahadul Islam Mallick	Trainer	B
69.	Mintu Sinha	Trainer	B
70.	Pranab Roy	Trainer	B
71.	Siraj-Ud-Dolah	Trainer	B
72.	Mahafizur Rahaman	Trainer	B
73.	Debadrita Roy	Trainer	B
74.	Debasish Das	Assistant Engineer	B
75.	Prabhatangsu Mahata	Foreman	B
76.	Dharmendra Chaubey	Security Officer	B
77.	Koushik Pal	Senior Technical Assistant	B
78.	Md. Mehbub Alam	Senior Technical Assistant	B
79.	Sudipta Ghosh	Senior Technical Assistant	B
80.	Sumanta Kumar Guin	Senior Technical Assistant	B
81.	Ajay Singh	Section Officer	B
82.	Debjyoti Pandit	Assistant	B
83.	Partha Sharma	PA to Director	B
84.	Deep Debnath	Data Operator (on contract)	B
85.	Ibrak Hossain	Superintendent (on contract)	B
86.	Soumodip Chatterjee	Technical Assistant	C
87.	Priyam Sen	Technical Assistant	C
88.	Amit Koley	Technical Assistant	C
89.	Anik Adhikari	Technical Assistant	C
90.	Sonali Joardar	Technical Assistant	C
91.	Puspajit Sarkar	Technical Assistant	C
92.	Ayan Banik	Technical Assistant	C
93.	Shashi Bhushan Kumar	Technical Assistant	C
94.	Sultana Parvin	Technical Assistant	C
95.	Shahin Reza	Technical Assistant	C
96.	Souraneel Mandal	Technical Assistant	C
97.	Kajal Kumar Mandal	Jr. Engg.	C
98.	Saumyajit Das	UDC/Cashier	C
99.	Sulabh Srivastav	Senior Assistant	C
100.	Anirban Misra	Senior Assistant	C
101.	Md. Masud Karim	Senior Assistant	C
102.	Antara Chowdhury	Senior Assistant	C
103.	Md. Tariqul Islam	Sorter	C
104.	Biman Roy	LDC cum Typist	C
105.	Tamal Kanti Sinha	LDC cum Typist	C
106.	Zalilur Rahman	Junior Assistant	C
107.	Cinchona Kumar	Junior Assistant	C
108.	Md. Raju Mian	Junior Assistant	C
109.	Md. Ikbal Hossain	Junior Assistant	C
110.	Pampa Roy (Pramanik)	Junior Assistant	C
111.	Debjyoti Roy	Junior Assistant	C
112.	Md. Mostafijur Rahaman	Junior Assistant	C
113.	Kavita	Junior Assistant	C
114.	Sudipta Mandal	Junior Assistant	C
115.	Md. Khalid Tanbir	Junior Assistant	C
116.	Mojammel Hoque	MTS	C
117.	Sukumar Prasad	MTS	C
118.	Kakali Das (Mandal)	MTS	C
119.	Probir Kumar Mandal	MTS	C



Sl. No.	Name of the Employee	Designation	Group
120.	Md. Moksdud Alam	MTS	C
121.	Taj Uddin	MTS	C
122.	Bhaskar Roy	MTS	C
123.	Bisoka Sarkar	MTS	C
124.	Subhashis Das	MTS	C

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.


 (Debanick Majumder)
 Assistant Registrar (A&E)

Copy to:

1. System Manager - for uploading the Notice in the Institute Website
2. Deputy Registrar - for kind information please.
3. Registrar - for kind information please.
4. Director - for kind information please.
5. File copy